Detail of Property of Sri Ajay kumar mishra, M.P., Minister of state in the Ministry of home affairs

S.No.

Name
Fathers name
Date of birth
Pan

Residential address
Qualification

Nature of assets

Immovable property:

Agricultural Land:

Agricultural land situated at village Banveerpur tahsil Nighasan
District Lakhimpur kheri khata no. 5 khasra no. 1586,1283,1356
Total area 2.967 hect.

Agricultural land situated at village Banveerpur tahsil Nighasan
District Lakhimpur kheri khata no. 92 khasra no. 1340,1453,
1455,1463,1465 Total area 4.71/4 hect.

Agricultural land situated at village Banveerpur tahsil Nighasan
District Lakhimpur kheri Khata no. 000090 khasra no. 309,1348,
1354,1358,1363,1365 Total area 5.211/8 hect. Our share 1.61 acre
Agricultural land situated at village Banveerpur tahsil Nighasan
District Lakhimpur kheri Khata no. 000089 khasra no. 1344 Total
area 0.174/8 hect. Our share 0.06 acre

Total Agricultural Land (in acre)

Residential property:

Residential house received in inheritence at village Banveerpur,
District Lakhimpur kheri

Residential house at Moh. Sahpurakothi, Lakhimpur kheri (1/3
share pertains to us)

Investment:
Balance in Proprietor capital account in M/s Ambika rice mills as
per audited caiance sheet as on 31.03.2020

Movable property:

Vehicles:

Mahendra thar sport jeep year 2017 Reg. no. UP31AS51000
Scorpio UP31BJ4111 Purchased on 29 Dec. 2019

Cash & Bank balances:

Indian bank Tikunia A/c n0.21879035911 Balance as on 31.03.2021
District co-op. bank Tikunia SB 2760 Balance as on 31.03.2021
State bank of india, New delhi SB A/c no. 33874195002 Balance as
on 31.03.2021

Cash in hand

Ajay kumar mishra

Sri Ambika prasad mishra

25.09.1960

AFNPMOO056L

Village Banveerpur, Post Tikunia, District
Lakhimpur kheri-262906

B.Sc., LL.B.

Area (in
acre) Amount (In Rs.)

7.33

291

1.61

0.06

11.91

4,226,884.23

1,574,331.00

8,759.11
386,271.82

1,637,414.00
545,800.00




Details of Property of Smt. Pushpa Mishra W/o Shri Ajay I_(umar Mishra,
Minister of State in the Ministry of Home Affairs

Name Pushpa Mishra

Fathers Name Shri Shalik Ram Shukla
Date of Birth 02.06.1964

Pan GMAPM7508H

Residential Address

Village Banveerpur, Post Tikunia,

District Lakhimpur Kheri - 262906

Nature of assets

Immovable Property :

Agricultural Land:

Agricultural land situated at Village Banveerpur Tehsil
Nighasan District Lakhimpur Kheri

Khasra No.1494 Total area 2.687 hect.

Agricultural land situated at Village Banveerpur Tehsil
Nighasan District Lakhimpur Kheri

Khasra No.1347 Total area 0.5590/2 hect.

Agricultural land situated at Village Ganganagar Tehsil
Nighasan District Lakhimpur Kheri

Khasra No.66/8 Total area 1.485/2 hect.

Agricultural land situated at Village Ganganagar Tehsil
Nighasan District Lakhimpur Kheri

Khasra No.66/7, Khata No.00086 total area 1.254 hect.
Our share 0.61 hect.

Total Agriculture Land (In acre)

Residential Property :

Residential house at village Suthna barsola (Tikunia),
District Lakhimpur Kheri area 2584 sq. fit

Residential house at Moh. Sahpurakothi, Lakhimpur
Kheri area 1504 sq. fit

Residential House at Shastri Nagar, Lakhimpur Kheri
area 1484 sq. fit

Movable Property :
Jewellery :

Gold 480 gram

Silver 700 gram

Cash & Bank Balances :

Indian Bank Tikunia A/c No.21879059107 Balance as on
31.03.2021

District Co-op bank Tikunia SB 11617 Balance as on
31.03.2021

Cash in hand

Area (In Acre) Amount (Rs.)

6.64

0.69

3.67

1.50

12.50

Rs.11,190/-
Rs.18,708/-

Rs.7,35,400/-
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