Detail of Property of Sri Ajay kumar mishra, M.P., Minister of state in the Ministry of home affairs

	Name	Ajay kumar mishra		
	Fathers name	Sri Ambika prasad mishra		
	Date of birth	25.09.1960		
	Pan	AFNPM0056	L	
		Village Banve	eerpur, Post Tikunia, District	
	Residential address	Lakhimpur kl	heri-262906	
	Qualification	B.Sc., LL.B.		
w 610		Area (in		
S.No.	Nature of assets	acre)	Amount (In Rs.)	
_				
Α	Immovable property:			
	Agricultural Land:			
1	Agricultural land situated at village Banveerpur tahsil Nighasan District Lakhimpur kheri khata no. 5 khasra no. 1586,1283,1356			
1	Total area 2.967 hect.		N .	
	Agricultural land situated at village Banveerpur tahsil Nighasan	7.33		
2	District Lakhimpur kheri khata no. 92 khasra no. 1340,1453,			
_	1455,1463,1465 Total area 4.71/4 hect.	2.91		
	100,1100,1100 10tal area 4.71,4 fieet.	2.91		
01	Agricultural land situated at village Banveerpur tahsil Nighasan			
3	District Lakhimpur kheri Khata no. 000090 khasra no. 309,1348,			
	1354,1358,1363,1365 Total area 5.211/8 hect. Our share 1.61 acre	1.61		
	Agricultural land situated at village Banveerpur tahsil Nighasan	-13-5		
4	District Lakhimpur kheri Khata no. 000089 khasra no. 1344 Total			
	area 0.174/8 hect. Our share 0.06 acre	0.06		
	Total Agricultural Land (in acre)	11.91		
	B. C. W. L.			
	Residential property:			
1	Residential house received in inheritence at village Banveerpur,		(A)	
	District Lakhimpur kheri Residential house at Moh. Sahpurakothi, Lakhimpur kheri (1/3			
2	share pertains to us)			
	share pertains to usy			
В	Investment:			
	Balance in Proprietor capital account in M/s Ambika rice mills as			
	per audited balance sheet as on 31.03.2020		4,226,884.23	
			4,220,004.25	
C	Movable property:			
	Vehicles:			
1	Mahendra thar sport jeep year 2017 Reg. no. UP31AS1000			
2	Scorpio UP31BJ4111 Purchased on 29 Dec. 2019		1,574,331.00	
_				
D	Cash & Bank balances:			
1	Indian bank Tikunia A/a no 21970025011 B-1			
2	Indian bank Tikunia A/c no.21879035911 Balance as on 31.03.2021 District co-op. bank Tikunia SB 2760 Balance as on 31.03.2021		8,759.11	
2	State bank of india, New delhi SB A/c no. 33874195002 Balance as		386,271.82	
3	on 31.03.2021		1 627 414 00	
4	Cash in hand		1,637,414.00 545,800.00	
•	therefore, productivates 197		J 4 J,000.00	

Details of Property of Smt. Pushpa Mishra W/o Shri Ajay Kumar Mishra, Minister of State in the Ministry of Home Affairs

Name Fathers Name Date of Birth Pan Pushpa Mishra Shri Shalik Ram Shukla 02.06.1964 GMAPM7508H

Residential Address

Village Banveerpur, Post Tikunia, District Lakhimpur Kheri - 262906

S. No.	Nature of assets					
A	Immovable Property:	Area (In Acre)	Amount (Rs.)			
	Agricultural Land:					
	Agricultural land situated at Village Banveerpur Tehsil					
	Nighasan District Lakhimpur Kheri					
1	Khasra No.1494 Total area 2.687 hect.	6.64				
	Agricultural land situated at Village Banveerpur Tehsil					
	Nighasan District Lakhimpur Kheri					
2	Khasra No.1347 Total area 0.5590/2 hect.	0.69				
	Agricultural land situated at Village Ganganagar Tehsil					
	Nighasan District Lakhimpur Kheri					
3	Khasra No.66/8 Total area 1.485/2 hect.	3.67				
	Agricultural land situated at Village Ganganagar Tehsil					
	Nighasan District Lakhimpur Kheri					
4	Khasra No.66/7, Khata No.00086 total area 1.254 hect.	1.50				
	Our share 0.61 hect.					
	Total Agriculture Land (In acre)	12.50				

Residential Property:

- Residential house at village Suthna barsola (Tikunia), District Lakhimpur Kheri area 2584 sq. fit
- 2 Residential house at Moh. Sahpurakothi, Lakhimpur Kheri area 1504 sq. fit
- Residential House at Shastri Nagar, Lakhimpur Kheri area 1484 sq. fit

B Movable Property:

Jewellery:

- 1 Gold 480 gram
- 2 Silver 700 gram

C Cash & Bank Balances:

1	Indian Bank Tikunia A/c No.218/9059107 Balance as on 31.03.2021	Rs.11,190/-
2	District Co-op bank Tikunia SB 11617 Balance as on	Rs.18,708/-
3	31.03.2021 Cash in hand	Rs.7,35,400/-